1	201878-1 : n : 05/28/2019 : LSA-DJ / jmb
2	
3	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HB154
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: This bill makes a supplemental appropriation
9	from the Home Builders Property Acquisition Fund to
10	the Home Builders Licensure Board in the amount of
11	\$600,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30,
12	2019; makes a supplemental appropriation from the
13	Alabama State Board of Midwifery Fund to the
14	Alabama State Board of Midwifery in the amount of
15	\$25,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30,
16	2019; makes a supplemental appropriation from the
17	Alabama Behavior Analyst Licensing Board Fund to
18	the Alabama Behavior Analyst Licensing Board in the
19	amount of \$30,000 for the fiscal year ending
20	September 30, 2019; makes a supplemental
21	appropriation from the State General Fund to the
22	Legislature in the amount of \$459,000 for the
23	fiscal year ending September 30, 2019; and makes a
24	supplemental appropriation from the State General
25	Fund to the Unified Judicial System for the Alabama
26	Sentencing Commission in the amount of \$375,000 for
27	the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019.

1	
2	A BILL
3	TO BE ENTITLED
4	AN ACT
5	
6	To make a supplemental appropriation from the Home
7	Builders Property Acquisition Fund to the Home Builders
8	Licensure Board in the amount of \$600,000 for the fiscal year
9	ending September 30, 2019; to make a supplemental
10	appropriation from the Alabama State Board of Midwifery Fund
11	to the Alabama State Board of Midwifery in the amount of
12	\$25,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019; to make
13	a supplemental appropriation from the Alabama Behavior Analyst
14	Licensing Board Fund to the Alabama Behavior Analyst Licensing
15	Board in the amount of \$30,000 for the fiscal year ending
16	September 30, 2019; to make a supplemental appropriation from
17	the State General Fund to the Legislature in the amount of
18	\$459,000 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019; and to
19	make a supplemental appropriation from the State General Fund
20	to the Unified Judicial System for the Alabama Sentencing
21	Commission in the amount of \$375,000 for the fiscal year
22	ending September 30, 2019.
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
24	Section 1. In addition to all other appropriations
25	heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated
26	\$600,000 from the Home Builders Property Acquisition Fund to

the Home Builders Licensure Board for the fiscal year ending
 September 30, 2019.

Section 2. In addition to all other appropriations
heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated
\$25,000 from the Alabama State Board of Midwifery Fund to the
Alabama State Board of Midwifery for the fiscal year ending
September 30, 2019.

8 Section 3. In addition to all other appropriations 9 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated 10 \$30,000 from the Alabama Behavior Analyst Licensing Board Fund 11 to the Alabama Behavior Analyst Licensing Board for the fiscal 12 year ending September 30, 2019.

13 Section 4. In addition to all other appropriations 14 heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated 15 \$459,000 from the State General Fund to the Legislature for 16 the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019.

Section 5. In addition to all other appropriations heretofore or hereafter made, there is hereby appropriated \$375,000 from the State General Fund to the Unified Judicial System for the Alabama Sentencing Commission for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019 for the purpose of developing and implementing a correctional forecast simulator model.

23 Section 6. This act shall become effective 24 immediately upon its passage and approval by the Governor, or 25 upon its otherwise becoming law.